Tariff Notice No. 1983/105-Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods as the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	959	82.02.021	Speedicut carbide tipped circular saw blades and segments therefore, 915 mm and 1371.6 mm diameter for Billet sawing machine NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.02.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	30*	Aul 15 Can 20* DC 20* Pac Free	
ł.O.	958	82.05.011	Demolition point chisels for jackhammers, for use with gradle, for removing solid aluminium metal from reduction cells when withdrawn from production for re-construction purposes NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	35*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
ł.O.	851	84.45.001	Stankoimport model HB5221 combination punch, shear and bar cut- ting machine NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Aul 15* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	2225	84.47.001	Elektra beckum sliding table dimension sawbench, for dimension saw- ing of timber and sheet materials, model combi/MT315 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
H.O.	2227	84.47.001	Elektra 500 mm construction site sawbench, model BS6000D, for saw- ing of heavy timber on construction sites NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	2224	84.47.001	Single sander for rods and dowels, for automatic sanding of wooden rods and dowels, model FL 180 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	2221	84.47.001	Scheppach sliding table dimension sawbench, for dimension sawing of timber and sheet materials, model TKU NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	2222	84.47.001	SCM automatic panel saws, models Z30 and Z45 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	• •
H.O.	983	85.01.011	3300 volt electric motor, squirrel cage induction type 400 kW 4 pole (1 only) NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.01.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 15* Pac Free	•
H.O.	963	90.23.001	Bi-metallic thermometers for testing temperature of anode blocks after manufacture at aluminium smelter NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	50*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
					er rate of duty inister may in direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 July 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of June 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3